Shenzhen Zolon Technology Co., Ltd. 401, Building 3, Shenzhen Software Park, Maling Community, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, P.R.C

Date: October 7, 2023

Declaration

To whom it may concern,

This is a WLAN/Bluetooth combination antenna with FCC ID: 2AV5BK2220. This WLAN/Bluetooth co-existence mechanism is to ensure that the WLAN and Bluetooth transmitters would not simultaneously operate. Therefore, WLAN and Bluetooth antenna in FCC ID: 2AV5BK2220 should not be considered to be able to transmit simultaneously.

Though the users can use WLAN and Bluetooth simultaneously, but the real situation is that WLAN and Bluetooth are used by time sharing and no overlap transmission.

Should you have any question, please have my best attention.

Sincerely yours,

Jenna Tan

Contact Person: Jenna Tan Telephone Number: 86-755-86727847 Fax Number: 86-755-86155423 Email: certmng@szzolon.com